E
 7
.8
08
.1
/0
5.
16

L220	 =	max. switching voltage depending on lamp element, lamp 230V
Applies for visual-electrical CI (PVD 2 D.0/-L...)
Type code – filter element
Further supplementary details
So	 =	code number for special equipment
TYPE CODE – FILTER ELEMENT SZ
SZ – 1 – 20 – M – V
Filter element type
Size
0
1
2
3
Filtration rating in µm
Chemicron© metal fibre fleece 1 / 3 / 5 / 10 / 20
Wire mesh 25 / 40 / 60 / 100 / 150 / 200 / 250
Wedge wire 50 / 100 / 200 / 300 / 500 / 1000 / 2000
Filter material
M	 =	Chemicron® metal fibre fleece, end caps crimped
MS	 =	Chemicron® metal fibre fleece with support spring, end caps crimped
D	 =	wire mesh, end caps crimped
DS	 =	wire mesh with support spring, end caps crimped
S	 =	wedge wire, end caps glued
SW	 =	wedge wire, end caps welded
Sealing material
V	 =	FPM / FKM (from -20°C to +200 °C)
E	 =	EPDM (from -60°C to + 150 °C)
N	 =	NBR (from -30 °C to +110 °C)
T	 =	FEP-coated O-ring (from -20 °C to +200 °C)
Other seals on request
6. MODEL CODE
E
 7
.8
08
.1
/0
5.
16
7
190
h1
 h
2
 H
1
 H
2
 h
E1E1
E2 E2
 L1
D
2
 L
2
 R180
60
D1
L4
 100
 L3
M12 15
M12 15
DN2
DN1
7. DIMENSIONS, FILTER
R
em